Item 7
Basin Plan Amendment — Update of the Salt Management Plan for the Santa Ana Region

Response to Comments

Linda Garcia
Western Riverside County Regional Wastewater Authority
(Email dated December 27, 2011)

Comment #1.:

In the proposed Basin Plan Amendment the surface water annual report submittal date is
revised from April 15 to August 15 of each year. However, the ground water annual report
submittal date remains at April 15 and therefore is not consistent with the surface water
annual report submittal date.

Response:

As shown on the Attachment to Resolution No. R8-2012-0002, the groundwater annual
report submittal date pertains only to the groundwater monitoring program that is required of
Chino Basin Watermaster and Inland Empire Utilities Agency as part of their maximum
benefit program. Neither agency indicated a need to revise their annual report due date and
therefore no specific changes are proposed.

Comment #2:
The correct agency name for WRCRWA is “Western Riverside County Regional Wastewater
Authority”

Response:
This correction has been made and the revision is shown in the Attachment to Resolution
No. R8-2012-0002.
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